Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

136,869
129,295
266,164

5,629,295
5,552,049
11,181,344

104,430
51,623
156,053

5,733,725
5,603,672
11,337,397

2,695
2,723
1,631

318
7,367

December
2012

125,209
119,305
244,514

4,875,994
5,757,033
10,633,027

7,166
9,408
16,574

4,883,160
5,766,441
10,649,601

2,293
3,011
1,948

453
7,705

% Change 2013 2012

Calendar Year to Date

9.31% 1,605,572 1,589,727
8.37% 1,590,908 1,577,567
8.85% 3,196,480 3,167,294

15.45% 53,306,575 43,678,570
-3.56% 62,686,726 61,665,083
5.16% 115,993,301 105,343,653

1357.30% 910,036 35,506
448.71% 825,975 60,272
841.55% 1,736,011 95,778

17.42% 54,216,611 43,714,076
-2.82% 63,512,701 61,725,355
6.46% 117,729,312 105,439,431

17.53% 30,573 24,974
-9.56% 36,659 40,913
-16.27% 24,028 25,933
-29.80% 6,643 6,408
-4.39% 97,903 98,228

% Change

1.00%
0.85%
0.92%

22.04%
1.66%
10.11%

2463.05%
1270.41%
1712.54%

24.03%
2.90%
11.66%

22.42%
-10.40%
-7.35%
3.67%
-0.33%

Fiscal Year to Date
2014 2013

826,722 808,359
814,801 801,034
1,641,523 1,609,393

28,480,992 23,854,194
29,224,717 31,952,271
57,705,709 55,806,465

558,930 35,412
516,871 59,969
1,075,801 95,381

29,039,922 23,889,606
29,741,588 32,012,240
58,781,510 55,901,846

16,014 12,992
17,860 19,420
11,852 12,800

2,693 2,797
48,419 48,009

% Change

2.27%
1.72%
2.00%

19.40%
-8.54%
3.40%

1478.36%
761.90%
1027.90%

21.56%
-7.09%
5.15%

23.26%
-8.03%
-7.41%
-3.72%

0.85%




