## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Γ	December			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change		2014	2013	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	136,869	125,209	9.31%	1,605,572	1,589,727	1.00%		826,722	808,359	2.27%
Deplaned	<u>129,295</u>	<u>119,305</u>	8.37%	<u>1,590,908</u>	<u>1,577,567</u>	0.85%		<u>814,801</u>	<u>801,034</u>	1.72%
Total	266,164	244,514	8.85%	3,196,480	3,167,294	0.92%		1,641,523	1,609,393	2.00%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	5,629,295	4,875,994	15.45%	53,306,575	43,678,570	22.04%		28,480,992	23,854,194	19.40%
Deplaned	<u>5,552,049</u>	<u>5,757,033</u>	-3.56%	<u>62,686,726</u>	<u>61,665,083</u>	1.66%		<u>29,224,717</u>	<u>31,952,271</u>	-8.54%
Total	11,181,344	10,633,027	5.16%	115,993,301	105,343,653	10.11%		57,705,709	55,806,465	3.40%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	104,430	7,166	1357.30%	910,036	35,506	2463.05%		558,930	25 412	1478.36%
Deplaned			448.71%			2403.05% 1270.41%			35,412	761.90%
Total	<u>51,623</u> <b>156,053</b>	<u>9,408</u> 16,574	440.71% 841.55%	<u>825,975</u> 1,736,011	<u>60,272</u> <b>95,778</b>	1270.41% 1712.54%		<u>516,871</u> <b>1,075,801</b>	<u>59,969</u> <b>95,381</b>	1027.90%
Total	130,033	10,574	041.55%	1,730,011	55,116	1712.34%		1,075,001	95,501	1027.90 /8
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	5,733,725	4,883,160	17.42%	54,216,611	43,714,076	24.03%		29,039,922	23,889,606	21.56%
Deplaned	<u>5,603,672</u>	<u>5,766,441</u>	-2.82%	<u>63,512,701</u>	<u>61,725,355</u>	2.90%		<u>29,741,588</u>	<u>32,012,240</u>	-7.09%
Total	11,337,397	10,649,601	6.46%	117,729,312	105,439,431	11.66%		58,781,510	55,901,846	5.15%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,695	2,293	17.53%	30,573	24,974	22.42%		16,014	12,992	23.26%
Air Taxi	2,723	3,011	-9.56%	36,659	40,913	-10.40%		17,860	19,420	-8.03%
General Aviation	1,631	1,948	-16.27%	24,028	25,933	-7.35%		11,852	12,800	-7.41%
Military	<u>318</u>	<u>453</u>	-29.80%	<u>6,643</u>	<u>6,408</u>	3.67%		<u>2,693</u>	<u>2,797</u>	-3.72%
Total	7,367	7,705	-4.39%	97,903	98,228	-0.33%		48,419	48,009	0.85%